Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
o Male 18[Male 35| Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- Colizas) Did not
BC | AB SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban [ Rural [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ o o | = = s5r | <S9OK | ook | S100K+ [ <=HS ;r:::l Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other |~ % English | French
Sample size 2012] 273] 225 153] 149 03] 421 18] 1704] 308] 985 1027]  s57] 674] 781] 280 331 374 277 343 407 447 651 670] 770 666] 576] 546 524]  286] 138 51 89] 377 1581 431
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. Age and gender sample sizes are also shown as unweighted to better reflect how many interviews were
performed. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells c ining “*%” are zero, though at least one
response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.
QP1. Thinking about oil, gas and liquified natural gas pipeline capacity in Canada, has the federal government been:
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- College! Did not
BC | AB Sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ [0 o | o s5r | <S9OK | ook | S100K+ [ <=HS 51::::' Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other |~ 7| English | French
Doing too little to build o o o o o o o o o o o N o N o
mow pipelin capseity a9%|  a9%| e8%| 72%| 53%| 529%| 319%| 57| 47%| 63%|  60%) 30%| 38%| 50%| 57%| 48%| 61%|  68%) 27%| 40%) a7%|  38% 50%| 56%| 55%|  50%| 41%| 85% 35%|  24%|  16%| 38%| 90%|  42%) 55%] 29%)
Pushing too hard to build
more pipeline capatity 22%| 24%|  9%| 11%| 21%| 19%| 35%| 16%| 23%| 15%| 17%) 26|  35%| 22%|  13%|  25%|  15%|  12%) 26%) 28%| 14%|  29%] 21%| 19%|  19%| 210 28%| 5% 21%|  42%| 47%| 35%|  3%|  27%) 18%| 37%j
Or, has their approach
g e s 20%| 27%| 23%| 16%| 27%| 20%| 34%| 2796| 30%| 22%| 23%) 34%| 27%| 28%| 30%| 26%| 24%|  20%] 27%| 32%| 39%)|  33%] 29%| 25%| 26%|  29%| 31%|  10% a5%|  34%|  36%| 27%|  7%|  31%) 27%) 34%)
QP2. In your view, did the federal government make the right decision or wrong decision in purchasing and completing the Trans Mountain pipeline expansion project
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
o Male 18|Male 35| Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- Collegef Did not
BC | a8 Sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ [0 51 | soe 2 o4 s5e | <$9OK | o0 | S100K+ | <=HS 51::::' Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other |~ %' English | French
Right Decision 34%| 38%| 50%| 38%| 38%| 34%| 24%| 37%| 33%| 41%| 40%) 29%|  28%| 33%| 40%| 37%| 39%| 42%) 19%] 26%] 38%| 28%) 32%] 41%|  35%]  35%|  33%| 43%) 39%|  25%|  18%| 32%| 38%| 27%) 37%] 24%)
Wrong Decision 32%| 37%| 28%| 20%| 28%| 27%| 30%| 30%| 32%| 28%| 33% 319%|  36%| 31%| 20%| 33%| 30%|  34%) 38%) 31%) 25%| _ 33%| 32%) 31%|  32%|  31%| 32%| 30%) 26%|  37%| 50%| 40%| 34%| 29%) 29%| 42%)
Not sure/Can’t say 3a%| 25% 20%] 33%[ 34%| a40%[ 36%| 33%] 35%| 31%] 28% 20%| 36%| 379 31%] 29%| 319 24% 23%) 43%) 379%| __40%| 35%| 28%] 33%  34%| 35%] 28%] 35%|  38%| 3206|279 28%| 43%) 34%] 35%)
QP3. [NET Agree] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the Trans Mountain Pipeline expansion.
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
o Male 18|Male 35| Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- Collegef Did not
BC | a8 Sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ [0 51 | soe 2 o4 s5e | <$9OK | o0 | S100K+ | <=HS 51::::' Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other |~ %' English | French
Ultimately, this project
will end up being a good 56%|  60%| 74%|  70%|  60%| 59%| 37%| 55| 55%| 61%| 6% a6%|  47%|  55%|  62%| 62%|  66%|  69%) 319%) 45%) 56%)|  45%) 56%| 63%| 58%|  57%| 51%| 77% 55%|  38%| 27%|  40%|  72%|  47%) 61%) 37%)
investment for Canada
Federal government
(.i‘i”l'ﬁ(:’m"i,fZﬁ,gﬂ'ﬁ? 65%| 65%| 71| 70| 64%| 69%| 559 eS| 63%| 75| 73w seo|  ssw|  66%| 72%| 61%| 73%| 82% 50% 60% 62%| 5% 67%|  73%| 70%|  64%| 60%| o0%|  seo| 45| 53%| 54%| 90%| 58% 68%| 54%
than they should be
The federal government
buying the project was
(S Gt 36%| 39%| 42%| 33%| 44%| 36%| 30%| 39%| 37%| 34%| 38% 34%| 33%| 36%| 30%| 39%| 37%|  39%) 28%| 34%) 39%|  34% 34%) a2%|  34%|  36%| 40%| 27% 55%|  39%| 20%| 30%| 24%|  30%) 38%] 29%)
have been completed
This project shows the
Liberals care about 36%| 33%| 30%| 25%| 37%| 35%| 410 40%| 37%| 31%| 37% 35%| 37%| 35%| 36%| 43%| 37%|  33%) 30%| 33% 20%|  33%] 34% 42| 29%|  38%| 43%| 13% 60%| 46%| 36%| 43%| 13%| 32%) 35%| 20%)
energy production




QP3. [NET Disagree] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the Trans Mountain Pipeline expansion.

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
o Male 18|Male 35| Male [Female 18]Female 35| Female $50K. College/ Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS ;{:g:l Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English French
Ultimately, this project
will end up being a good 20%) 23%| 12%) 9% 13%) 16%]| 32%) 23%| 21%) 18%] 19%) 21%| 25%) 21%| 17%) 21%| 18%) 18%] 28%) 23%] 15%] 22%) 19%| 21% 17%] 20%) 25%] 9% 19%) 34%] 42%) 35%] 16%)| 19%| 17%)| 34%|
investment for Canada
Federal government
"iii”['::’m":::t‘;::;‘;z‘s 15| 18%| 15%|  8%| 16%| 14%| 16| 10%| 16%| 12%| 15% 16%| 19%| 18%| 11%| 20%| 16%| 10% 17% 19% 12%|  16% 14% 16%| 10%| 17| 21%| 49| 2106 30%| 109 23%| 49| 13%) 15%) 16%)
than they should be
The federal government
buying the project was . . . . . . § § 0 § y y o o y o o o o
the only way it would 31%| 35%) 34% 43%) 28% 29%) 29%| 30%) 30%) 35%) 37%) 25%) 26%) 31%) 34%) 31%) 35%) 44%) 21%) 27%] 26%] 26%) 34%] 32%) 34%] 32%) 25%] 49%) 14%) 24%| 42%) 24%| 53%) 24%| 31%) 31%|
have been completed
This project shows the
Liberals care about a1%| 40| 56%| 55| 30| 3ow| 33| 37| 40%| 51| 48% 35%| 35%| 41%| a6%| 30%| 46%|  56%) 31%) 37% arw| ame|  asw| 40| 47|  a1%| sa%| 7a%| 16| 20| 3ew| sow| 1% s2%| 4% 329
energy production
QP3. [Ultimately, this project will end up being a good investment for Canada] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the Trans Mountain Pipeline expansion
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- College! Did not
BC [ A8 | sk | MB | ON [ Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 35:54 | s5e [MESIEMESSS) HAS ) Ton | 50K | Sioox | siooks | <=hs ;v:::l univ+ | cpe | Lieral | NDP | BQ | Green [ other | %" English | French
Stronaly aaree 20%| 10%| 34%| o1%| 21%| 21%| 11%| 10%| 19%| 26%| 26%) Ta%|  10%| 10%| 21%| 25%| 24%| 30% % 5% T3%|  1a%| 18|  oow| 21| 20| 1e%| 3a%|  tew| %]  8%| 10%| ool 15w 2% 10
Agree 36%) 41%] 41% 39%) 40%) 38%) 26%]| 36%) 36%)| 35%] 40%)| 32%] 28%) 36%] 41%)| 37%] 42%)| 39%] 19%] 30%] 43%) 31%) 38%] 37%)| 37%] 38%) 33%] 44%)| 37%)| 30%] 19%)] 30%] 37%) 32%] 38%) 26%|
Disaaree 15%|  15%|  o%|  5%|  8%| 13%| 22%| 17%| 15%| 13%| 14%) 16%| 18%| 15%| 12%| 15%| 15% 12% 21% 16% 12 14| 14| 1e%| 13%]  1a%| 1o%| 79|  15%| 23%| 2196 24%| 13%| 15%| 129 23]
Strongly disagree 6%) 8%] 3%, 4%] 5% 3%] 10%) 5%] 6% 5%) 6% 6%)| 7%, 5%) 5% 7%) 3%, 7%) 7%] 7%] 4% 9% 5%] 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 3% 10%] 21%) 11%] 3%)] 4% 4% 11%|
Not sure/Can't say 24%| 17| 14%| 21| 27%| 25%| 31%| 22%| 25%| 21%| 15%) 3a%|  20%| 24%| 219 16%| 15%| 13%| 21%) 32% 20%| 32%| 24|  16%| 25%|  2a%| 2a%| 13%|  26%| 28%| 30%| 25%| 1a%| 84w 23% 209
Net: Agree 56%) 60%] 74%) 70%] 60%) 59%] 37%) 55%] 55%) 61%] 66%)| 46%] A47%)| 55%] 62%| 62%] 66%| 69%] 31%] 45%) 56%] 45%)| 56%] 63%)| 58%] 57%)| 51%] T7%)| 55%)| 38%] 27%) 40%) 72%) 47%) 61% 37%]
Net: Disggree 20%]| 23%) 12%]| 9%)] 13%)| 16%] 32%] 23%) 21%)| 18‘7/_n| 19%)| Zl“/_nl 25%) Zl“/_nl 17%)| Zl“/_nl 18%) 18%] 28%] 23%] 15%] 22%) 19“/_u| 21%)| 17“/_u| 20%)| 25°/_u| 9% 19%)| 34%] 42%) 35%] 16%] 19%] 17%] 34%|
QP3. [Federal government regulations make projects like this more expensive than they should be] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the Trans Mountain Pipeline expansion.
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
o Male 18|Male 35| Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- Collegef Did not
BC [ A8 | sk | MB | ON [ Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 35.54 | sse [MOSIEMESS%) HIAS 9 ) aor | 950K [ G0k | Stooks | <=Hs 51:::; univ+ | cpe | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ other |8 ") Englisn | Frencn
Strongly agree 3a%| 38%| 4b%|  51%| 1% 34%| 21%| 39%| 32%| 43%| 42%) 25%| _ 26%| a7%| 37%|  32%| 43%| 49% 20% 30% 25%| 276  oow|  aive| 39| o4l 27| 6o%|  tow| 1796 22%| 25%| 70%| o4 37% 29
Agree 32%) 26%] 25%) 27%) 33%] 35%) 34%| 27%) 31%) 32%] 30%) 33%] 29%) 30%] 35%) 28%] 29%) 33%] 30%] 30%] 37%] 28%) 32%] 32%) 32%] 30%)| 33%] 29%) 37%)| 28%] 31%) 29%] 20%) 33%] 31%) 32%|
Disagree 12%|  13%| 129  5%| 14%| 10%| 12%| 15%| 12%]  o%| 11%] 12%|  14%| 12%] 10%| 14%| 10%| 9% 14% 14% 10%] 2% 1196  13%| 8|  1a%| 1s%|  a%| 17| 2106 15%| 16%| 2%  o%| 12%) 119
Strongly disagree 4% 5%] 3%, 3%] 2% 3%] 4% 4% 4% 2%) 4% 4% 5% 6%)| 2% 6%)| 6% 1%] 4% 5%] 2%] 4% 3%] 4% 2% 4% 6% 1% 4% 9%] 4% 7%] 1%] 4% 4% 5%]|
Not sure/Can't say 10%|  18%| 14%| 13%| 20%| 17%| 29%| 16%| 21%| 14%| 13%| 26%| 26%| 16%| 17%| 10%| 12%| 9% 33%) 21% 25%| 20%|  1ow|  11%] 10%| 10| 20%| 6%|  23%| 25%| 20%| 23%|  o%| 20%| 7% 30%)
Net: Agree 65%) 65%] 71%) 79%] 64%) 69%] 55%) 65%] 63%) 75%] 73%) 58%]| 55%)| 66%] 72%)| 61%] 73%) 82%) 50%] 60%] 62% 55%)| 67%] 73%)| 70%] 64%)| 60%] 90%)| 56%)| 45%) 53%) 54%| 90%) 58%] 68%) 54%|
Net: Disggree 15%]| 18%] 15%] 8%)] 16%| 14%] 16%| 19%] 16%)| 1% 15%)| 15‘7/_n| 19%)| 18‘7/_n| 11%) O‘V_nl 16%)| 10%] 17%] 19%] 12%] 16%)| 14°/_u| 16%)| 10“/_u| 17%)| Zln/_ul 4% 21%)| 30%] 19%] 23%] 4% 13%] 15%] 16%
QP3. [The federal government buying the project was the only way it would have been completed] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the Trans Mountain Pipeline expansion.
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
o Male 18|Male 35| Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- College/ Did not
BC [ A8 | sk | MB | ON [ Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 35.54 | soe [MOSIEMESS%) HIAS I ) ane | 950K [ Gloo | Sto0k+ | <=Hs ;r:g:l univ+ | cpe | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ other | %0 ") Englisn | Frencn
Strongly agree % 8%| 16%| 6% 11% 0% 79|  8%| o] 10%| 12% 6% ov| 10%| 8% 1o%| 4% 12% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 1% 8% o%] 0%  7o6|  1aw| ow| aw] 5w 1% 8% To%)
Aaree 210 31| 26%| 27%| aaw| 27| 23w| 30%| 28%| 24%| 26% 200|250 25%| 1% 26%| 2a%| 27| 23%) 279 3aw| 26%|  20%|  ai| 25%|  27%| sow| 20%|  azw| 31 17%| 25%| 1a%| 22%| 20%
Disagree 20%| 25%| 20%| 25%| 18%| 20%| 17%| 22%| 20%| 20%| 22%) 18%|  16%| 20%| 2a%| 17%| 22%| 27% 15% 18% 20%] 179  20%| 219 20|  20%| 18%| 32%]  1o0] 16%| 14%| 23%| 28%| 17%] 21%
Stronaly disagree 116 10%| 14%| 1e%| 10w o] 13%| 8| 1ow| 14%| 15% %] 1o0%] 16| 1w 14%| 1a%| 17%| %) 8% soo] go%]  1ioo| 1106 1o%| 12w 7% 17% 2% %] 28| 1% 2a%] 7o 10%)
Not sure/Can't say 33%|  26%| o24%| 2a%| 28%| 35%| 40%| 32%| 33%| 31%] 25%) a1%| a1 34%| o7 31%] 28%| 18%) 52% 39%) 3s%| 40w  32%| 26| 33%| 32| 35%| 24%|  3196| ar%| 38wl a7 24%| 46w 31%
Net: Agree 36%| 39%| 42%| saw| aaw| 36%| 30%| 39%] 37| 34%| 38% 3a%|  33%| 36%| 30| sow| 37w 39%| 28%) 3% 30%| 3a%|  saw|  aow| 3aw| sow| 40w 27%]  5ow| 39%] 20%| 30%| 2a%| a0%| 38%
Net: Disagree 316] sov| 3aw| 43| 28w oo%| 20w so%| 30%] ssw| 37 5% 26%| 3106 34| 3106 35| 44%) 219 27%) 26%] 26%|  saw| 32| 3a%] _ sow| oow| aow|  1aw| 2% 42| 24%| 53| 2a%| 31%)




QP3. [This project shows the Liberals care about energy production] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the Trans Mountain Pipeline expansion

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
el College/
Male 18| Male 35| Male |Female 18{Female 35| Female $50K- _ Did not )
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS ;{:g:l Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English French
Strongly agree 5% 3%] 7%, 4%] 4% 5%) 4% 5%) 5% 4%)] 5% 4%)] 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5%] 2%)] 5%] 4%)] 3% 5%] 6% 4%)] 5% 6% 2% 9% 5% 4% 3%] 2% 4% 5%)] 5%
Adree 319 30%| 23%| 21%| 33| 31%| 36| 35| 32%| 27%| s2%|  31%| 33%| 20%| 32%| 38%| s0%| 28%) 28%) 28%) 36%| 30%|  2ow| 36| 25%|  saw| 87| 11| 51| 416 32%| 40%| 11%| 28%|  30%]  36%
Disagree 23%) 26%)| 24%) 19%] 20%| 23%) 21%| 22%) 23%) 24%) 23%) 22%) 22%) 21%) 25%) 22%) 20%) 28%) 22%) 22%] 23%] 22%) 27%] 19%) 24%] 23%) 21%] 34%) 13%) 19%] 23%) 23%] 27%) 22%| 23%) 21%|
Stronaly disagree 18%| 2% 3206 36%| 10%| 16%| 11%| 15w 17| 27| 24% 13%] 13%] 219 219 16%| 27%] 29%] 9% 15%) 13%] 14| 1ew| 21| 23%]  1s%| 1a%| 4o%) 3] 109 14%|  ow| saw| 1o%]  20% 12w
Not sure/Can’t say 23%) 18%] 14%) 20%] 24%) 25%| 26%) 22%| 24%) 18%] 15%) 30%) 29%) 24%) 18%) 18%] 17%) 11%] 39%) 30%] 24%] 30%) 21%] 17%) 23%] 21%) 24%] 13%) 24%) 25%| 26%| 25%| 5%)] 36%] 22%) 27%|
Net: Aaree 36%| 33%| 30%| 25%| 87| 35%| 41| 4o0%| 37| 31%| 7%  35%| 37| 35| 36%| 43| a7 aaw) 30% 339 20%| saw|  saw| 42| 20%| 38w| 43%| 13%|  60%| 4cw| sow| 4a%| 13%| 329  35%| 0%
Net: Disagree 2106 _aow| 6% _55%] _39%] _39%| 33%| 37%| 40| 1% _a8%] 350 3506 4196 4o%| 39%| _46%] _56%) 31% 379 31| a7 45w aow| _arw] 4106 saw| 7a%]  1ew] 2% 38%| s2%| 1% s2%| __ 44%] 32
QP4. Would you support or oppose the federal government approving the Energy East pipeline?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | oc | AT |urban | Rural | male | Female | 1834 | 35.54 | 55 [V 18|Male3S| Male |Female 18| Female 35| Female | qnp | SSOK- | o500 | g C?r”edge/ niv+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | other |29 Engiish | French
34 54 55+ 34 54 55+ <$100K - SC:D:' Q ee © vote glis! enc
Strongly support 38%) 34%] 54%) 59%] 42% 41%] 21%| 45%) 35%) 51%] 49%) 26%) 24%) 37%] 48%)| 36%] 49%)| 59%] 11%] 6% 38%] 27%) 36%] 45%)| 43%) 38%) 29%] 67%)| 30%)| 18%] 9%)] 14%| 73%) 25%] 42%) 20%]|
Moderately support 2196 34| 20%| 17%| 2a%| 28%| 279] 25%| 28%| 25%| 25% 20%] 26%| 27%| 20| 27%| 25%] 24%) 25%) 20%) 33%] 27| 28|  o8w| 25%|  27%| so%| 21| 35| 28%| 28%| 319 15| 27%|  28%]  26%
oppose 10%| 11%] 8% 6%)] 11%] 9%)] 13%] 7%)| 10%) 7%] 8% 11%] 14%) 9%)] 7% 12%] 7% 7%] 17%] 1%] 7%] 13%) 8%] 10%)| 8%] 10%)| 11%] 2% 12%) 19%] 12%] 21%] 4% 9%] 9%)] 13%]|
Stronaly oppose 10%] 0% s 4% oW 79| 1o%] 1o%] 10w 7% 8% 110 1a%] 10%| 6% 1% 8% 5% 16%) 129 7] 0% 12w 7% 8% o] 13% 2% %] 16%| s0%| 10%] o%] 1% 7% 214
Not sure/Can’t say 16%) 12%] 13%) 14%] 18%) 15%] 20%) 13%] 17%) 10%] 9% 22%) 22%) 17%] 10%) 13%] 11%| 5%] 31%] 22%| 15%] 23%) 15%] 10%)| 16%] 15%) 7%] 8% 14%) 19%] 15%] 15%] 7%)] 30%] 14%] 21%|
Net: Support 65%| 68%| 76%| 77%| 66%| 69%| 47| 70%| 63%| 76%| 7a%|  56%| 49%| 64%| 76%| 63%| 74%| 83w 36% 54%) 70%]  54%|  e5%|  73%| 68%|  6o%| 59%| 88%| 66| 46%| 37%| 45%| 80| &%  70%| 45
Net: Oppose 109 20%| 119 o 16%| 15%| 320] 176 _20%| 14%| 16% 22 200 _10%| _1o%| _2aw| _15%] 129 33% 23%) 1a%] _23%] 20| 17| _16%] 20| _2a%| _ aw] 21| 350 as%| 0% 4% _1o%| 15%] 34
QPS. Would you support or oppose reviving the Northern Gateway pipeline?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total College/
Male 18|Male 35| Male [Female 18|Female 35 Female $50K- Did not
B AB K MB N ATL b Rural Mal F 1l 18-34 -54 + = + II
c s o Qc Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 5 | e i) ) eS| <ssok [ 0% | 100K+ | <=Hs srcr:snel univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ other %% "] Engiish | French
Strongly support 30%) 31%] 51%) 52%] 28%) 30%] 17%| 31%) 28%) 39%] 41%)| 19%] 23%) 30%] 35%) 35%] 39%) 47%) 11%] 21%] 23%] 20%) 30%] 36%)| 35%] 29%) 24%] 60%)| 17%) 9%] 9%)| 11%] 65%) 21%] 33%) 17%|
support 24%| 25%| 20%| 10%| 33%| 2a%| 23| 25%| 23%| 20%| 23% 2a%] 179 25%| 28%| 1o%| 2a%| 25%) 14%) 25%) 30%| 21| 20%|  o5w| 2a%|  2o%| 21%| 20| 31| 10%| 2196 219 20%| 23%|  24%| 2%
oppose 12%| 15%] 7% 8%)] 16%] 11%] 16%] 12%] 13%) 8%)] 12%) 12%] 15%) 11%] 12%) 12%] 12%) 12%] 17%] 10%] 11%] 13%) 12%] 14%) 10%] 12%) 15%] 4% 19%) 17%] 17%] 20%] 1% 11%] 12%] 15%|
Strongly oppose 13%] 17| 8% 4% e 11%] 210 1206] 1a%| o%| 10% 15%]  18%| 14%| 10%| 1o%| 11%] 7% 16%) 16%) 13%] 14w  1sw|  1o%|  ow|  1a%| 1o%|  1%]  15%| 20%| 36%| 24%| 3% 11% 1] 20
Not sure/Can’t say 21%) 12%] 12%) 20%] 15%) 25%] 24%) 19%] 22%) 14%] 12%) 29%] 28%) 21%] 15%) 15%] 14%) 8%)] 41%) 27%] 23%] 27%)| 20%] 13%) 21%] 20%) 21%] 13%) 18%) 26%] 17%] 23%] 9%)| 35%] 20%) 24%|
Net: Support 5a%|  55%| 73%| 68%| 61%| 53%| 40%| 57%| 5196 69%| 64%|  43%| 4o%| 54%| 63%| 54%| 63| 73%) 26%) 26% 53%] 479  52%|  61%| 59%|  65%| asw| 82| 48| 28%| 316| 33%| 87| 43%| 51| 0%
Net: Oppose 26%] 320 _15%| 10%| 2av| 200 3ev] 24| 27| _17%| _24% 21| 326 _ 25%| _20%| 31| _23%] _ 20%] 34% 26%) 2a%] 216 279 __ osw| _20%] _ 2ew| _saw| _ 5w| _ 3aw] 4] 53| 4% aw| 2% __ 23%] __ 36%
QP6. Agreement - The Canadian economy will be greatly strengthened if more oil and gas pipeline capacity is built
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | oc | ATl |urban | Rural | male | Female | 1834 | 35.54 | 55 [V 18|Male 35| Male |Female 18| Female 35| Female | qop | SSOK- | g)pn | g c?,”:ag:/ Univ+ | cpc | Liberal | nDP | BQ | Green | other |29 Engiish | French
34 54 55+ 54 55+ <$100K B school Q ee | vote el enc
Stronaly agree 20%] 319 _ 48%| _ 47o6|  27%| 2o%| 179  33%]  28%| 37%|  40% To%| 216 31%6| 4] 2o%| 41| 47 %) 22%) 2% 23| 28| svoo| aow|  2ew| 2| Sow|  tev| 10%| tov| 1o%| 69w 20| 339
Agree 34%| 32%| 30%| 1% aow| 37%| 32| 20%| 33%| ar%| 33|  34%| 33%| 319 36%| 35%| 32%| 33w 30% 31% 30%| s0%|  3a%|  33%| 34%| 35| 3206 34%|  40%| 30%| 20%| 20%| 24%| 36%|  34%
Disagree 1aw| 12| 7| o] 1aw| 13%| 19| 12%| 15| _ 8%| 129 15%| 1796 13%| 13%] 17% 11%] 10%| 16%) 14%) 15%| 14| 15%| 14| 10%|  1a%| 19%|  2%| 18| 26%| 30%| 22%| _ 1v| 11% 12%)
Strongly disagree 7% 0% | o e  ow| 1o%] 8% 7% 6% % 8% 10%| 8% 3w 10%] 5w 2% 10%) 12%) 6 a% 7%) 5% 4% 8% 8% 1% 5% 16%| 15%| 17%|  a%] 6% 6%
Not sure/Can't say Troo] 14| o%| 119 1a%| 179 220 1o0%| 1796 _12%| 9% 2a%| 209 179 _15%| _ o%| 11%] 8% 30%) 22%) 219 2% 16%| 1196 179  1e%| 17| 7% 19| 18%| 21| 20%| 2| 27% 15%)
Net: Agree 63%| 64%| 79%| 77%| o6%| 66%| 49%| 62%] 6196 74%| 73% 53%]  54%| 63%| 70%| 6a%| 73%] 79%) 4% 52%) 1%  56%|  62%|  70%| 69%|  62%| 5%| o0%|  58%| 40%| 33%| 4196 03%| 6%  67%)
Net: Disagree 20%] 220 _13%| 103 10w 179%] _20%] _10%] 2206 14%| 18% 23%] _26%] 219 _16%| 279 _16%] _ 13%) 26%) 25%) 100 2206 2006 tov] 1a%] 200 27| 3%| _ 23%] 4206 as%| 30%| s _17%| 16%)




